

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9448 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.2371 OF 2020

Santosh Raju Singh .. Applicant-Intervener

In the matter between

Geeta Raju Singh .. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra,

Through the Education Department and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Sulakshana Survase, Advocate for the Applicant-Intervener.

Mr. B.S. Nayak, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A.K. Naik, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 25TH JULY 2025.

PC. :

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondents to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Post the matter on 22nd August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]