

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.09.02
16:35:54 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9448 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2371 OF 2020**

Mr. Santosh Raju Singh Applicant.

In the matter between

Mrs Geeta Raju Singh Petitioner
V/s
State of Maharashtra and Others Respondents.

**AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16573 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2371 OF 2020**

Mr. Mahendra Jairam SharmaApplicant

In the matter between

Mrs. Geeta Raju Singh Petitioner.
V/s
The State of Maharashtra & Others Respondents.

Mr. B.S. Nayak, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra Gautam, Advocate for the applicant in Interim Application No.16573 of 2022.
Ms. Sulakshana Survase, Advocate for the applicant in Interim Application No.9448 of 2025.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
AARTI SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd August 2025

P.C. :

Post the matters on 12th September 2025 for final hearing.

[AARTI SATHE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]